TOWN OF WEDDINGTON Temporary Structures & Uses Application

This application is required for all temporary structures and uses permits. Completed applications along with all associated submittal requirements, must be submitted via the Town's <u>Self-Service Permitting Portal</u>.

Information on submittal requirements may be found within Appendix 2 of the Town's <u>Unified</u> <u>Development Ordinance</u>.

It is the responsibility of the applicant to submit complete and correct information. Incomplete or incorrect information may invalidate your application. The applicant, by filing this application, agrees to comply with all applicable requirements of the Unified Development Ordinance.

<b>APPLICANT / CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:</b>	
-	
<b>PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION</b> (if different from applicant):	
Name: _ Mailing Address: _ Phone Number: _	North Carmail: na
SUBJECT PROPERTY INFORMATION:	

## **TEMPORARY STRUCTURE / USE INFORMATION:**

Consistent with those permissible temporary structures and uses set forth in Unified Development Ordinance Section D-919, this permit application is for a temporary:

□ Construction trailer

- □ Mobile home
- $\Box$  Public festival, concert, etc.
- $\hfill\square$  Sale for a nonprofit organization

 $\Box$  Subdivision sales office

As may be applicable to the temporary structure or use identified above, please provide the following information:

- Duration of Use:
- Hours of Operation:
- Temp. Signage:

Temp. Lighting:

Exp. Attendance:

Please note that if temporary signage is proposed in conjunction with this temporary structure and use permit, then a sign application must also be filed.

## CERTIFICATION

I HEREBY CERTIFY that all the information provided for this application and all attachments is true and correct to the best of my knowledge. I further certify that I am familiar with all applicable requirements of the Weddington Unified Development Ordinance concerning this proposal, and I acknowledge that any violation of such will be grounds for revoking any approvals or permits granted or issued by the Town of Weddington.

North Caroli

Applicant

Date

Property Owner(s)

Date